
§·¤æ§ü / Unit-I

1. ·ë¤çá ¥æØ ·¤è ÂçÚUÖæáæ ÎèçÁ°Ð §â·ð¤ Âý·¤æÚU ÕÌæ§°
ÌÍæ »ñÚU-·ë¤çá ¥æØ ·ð¤ ©UÎæãUÚU‡æ ÎèçÁ°Ð

Define Agricultural income. Discuss its kinds
and give examples of non-agricultural income.

¥Íßæ / OR

çÙ`ÙçÜç¹Ì ×ð´ ©UÎæãUÚU‡æ âçãUÌ ¥‹ÌÚU ÕÌæ§° Ñ
(a) ·¤ÚU-çÙÏæüÚU‡æ ßáü °ß¢ »Ìßáü
(b) â·¤Ü ·é¤Ü ¥æØ °ß¢ ·é¤Ü ¥æØ

AF-4011
B.Com. (Part - I)

Term End Examination, 2017-18

Group - D
Paper - II

Income Tax Law

Time : Three Hours] [Maximum Marks : 75

ÙôÅU Ñ âÖè ÂýàÙæð´ ·ð¤ ©UîæÚU ÎèçÁ°Ð âÖè ÂýàÙæð´ ·ð¤ ¥¢·¤
â×æÙ ãñ´ UÐ

Note : Answer all questions. All questions carry equal
marks.
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Distinguish between the following with
examples :
(a) Assessment year and Previous year
(b) Gross total income and Total income

§·¤æ§ ü / Unit-II

2. ·¤ÚU çÙÏæüÚU‡æ ßáü w®v{-v| ·¤è çÙ`ÙçÜç¹Ì âê¿Ùæ
âð Ÿæè °â. ç×Ÿææ ·¤è ßðÌÙ àæèáü·¤ âð ·¤ÚUØô‚Ø
¥æØ ·¤è »‡æÙæ ·¤èçÁ° Ñ

(G)
×êÜ ßðÌÙ (ÂýçÌ ×æãU) y,w®®
×ã¢U»æ§ü Öîææ (ÂýçÌ ×æãU) {®®

×ÙæðÚ¢UÁÙ Öîææ (ÂýçÌ ×æãU) x®®

ÂãUæÇ¸Uè ÿæð˜æèØ ÿæçÌÂêÚU·¤ Öîææ(ÂýçÌ ×æãU)U yz®

çÂÀUÇ¸Uæ ÿæð˜æ¤ Öîææ (ÂýçÌ ×æãU) xz®

ßñÏæçÙ·¤ ÂýæðçßÇðU‡ÅU È¤‡ÇU ×ð´

SßØ¢ ·¤æ ¥¢àæÎæÙ (ÂýçÌ ×æãU) z®®
çÙØæð@Ìæ ·¤æ ¥¢àæÎæÙ (ÂýçÌ ×æãU) z®®

×·¤æÙ ç·¤ÚUæØæ¤ Öîææ(ÂýçÌ ×æãU) }®®

ÂýæðçßÇðU‡ÅU È¤‡ÇU ×ð´ Á×æ µØæÁ(ÂýçÌ ×æãU) {,z®®

Ÿæè ç×Ÿææ ÀUîæèâ»É¸U ÂýÎðàæ âÚU·¤æÚU ·ð¤ ßÙ çßÖæ»
×ð´ ¥çÏ·¤æÚUè ãñ´UÐ ßð â×é¼ý ÌÜ âð vv®® ×èÅUÚU ·¤è
ª¡¤¿æ§ü ÂÚU ÚUæðÁ»æÚU ×ð´ ãñ´UÐ ßð G v,w®® ÂýçÌ×æãU
×·¤æÙ ç·¤ÚUæØæ ¿é·¤æÌð´ ãñ´U UÐ

( 2 )
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( 3 )

463_BSP_(8) (Turn Over)

On the basis of following information,
compute the taxable Income of Shri. S.
Mishra under the Head of Salaries for the
Assessment Year 2016-17.

(G)
Basic Salary (Per month) 4,200
Dearness Allowance (Per month) 600
Entertainment Allowance(Per month) 300
Hill area Compensatory
Allowance (Per month) 450
Tribal area Allowance (Per month) 350
His own contribution towards
statutory Provident Fund(Per month) 500
Employer’s contribution (Per month) 500
House Rent Allowance (Per month) 800
Interest credited to Provident
Fund (Per month) 6,500
Mr. Mishra is an Officer of the Forest
Deparement of the Government of
Chhattisgarh. He is employed at a space at a
height of 1100 meter above the sea level. He
is paying G 1,200 per month as house rent.

¥Íßæ / OR

çÙ`ÙçÜç¹Ì ÂÚU â¢çÿæŒÌ çÅUŒÂç‡æØæ¡ çÜç¹° Ñ

(a) ×æÙ·¤ ç·¤ÚUæØæ

(b) ÂýæŒÌ Õ·¤æØæ ç·¤ÚUæ° ÂÚU ·¤ÚU ÎðØÌæ
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Write short notes on the following :

(a) Standard rent

(b) Assessment of arrears of rent received

§·¤æ§ ü / Unit-III

3. ¥æØ·¤ÚU ¥çÏçÙØ× ×ð´ ÂýØæð» ç·¤° »° ÒÂê¡Áè ÜæÖÓ
àæµÎ âð ¥æÂ @Øæ â×ÛæÌð ãñ´U? Âê¡Áè ÜæÖ ·¤è
×éç@Ì ·ð¤ â¢Õ¢Ï ×ð´ @Øæ çÙØ× ãñ´U?

What do you mean by ‘Capital Gains’ under
the Income Tax Act ? What are the rules in
respect of exemption of Capital Gains ?

¥Íßæ / OR

Ÿæè×Ìè ß‹ÎÙæU xv ×æ¿ü, w®v{ ·¤ô â×æŒÌ ãUôÙð
ßæÜð ßáü ·ð¤ çÜ° ¥ÂÙè ¥‹Ø âæÏÙæð´ âð ¥æØ ·ð¤
çÙ`ÙçÜç¹Ì çßßÚU‡æ ÂýSÌéÌ ·¤ÚUÌè ãñ´ U Ñ

(a) ×0Âý0 âÚU·¤æÚU âð ÂæçÚUßæçÚU·¤ Âð´àæÙ G x®,®®®
ÂýæŒÌ ·¤èÐ

(b) G z®,®®® ·¤æ ¥çÏ·¤æÚU àæéË·¤ Âý·¤æàæ·¤ âð
ÂýæŒÌ ç·¤ØæÐ ©U‹ãUæð´Ùð »Ìßáü ×ð´ ÂéSÌ·¤æð´, SÅðUàæÙÚUè
Å¢U·¤‡æ ¥æçÎ ÂÚU G z,®®® ÃØØ ç·¤°Ð

(c) ÜæòÅUÚUè âð ÁèÌ (àæéh) G {®,®®®Ð

(d) ƒæéÇ¸UÎæñÇ¸U âð ÁèÌ (àæéh) G wy,®®®Ð

( 4 )
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(e) ×ñâêÚU §Üðç@ÅþU·¤ ·¤`ÂÙè ·ð¤ ·¤ÚU ×é@Ì «¤‡æÂ˜ææð´
(âê¿èØÌæ) ÂÚU µØæÁ G |,w®®

(f ) ÖæÚUÌ âÚU·¤æÚU ·ð¤ v®% ·¤ÚU ×é@Ì Õæ‡ÇU÷â ÂÚU
µØæÁ G v®,®®®Ð

(g) çßÎðàæè ·¤`ÂÙè âð ÂýæŒÌ ÜæÖæ¢àæ àæéh G },®®®
©UÎï÷»× SÍæÙ ÂÚU ·¤ÅUæñÌè ×ð´ âð ·é¤ÀU Öè ÚU·¤×
âÚU·¤æÚU ·¤æð Öé»ÌæÙ ÙãUè´ ·¤è »§ü ãñUÐ

Ÿæè×Ìè ß‹ÎÙæU ·¤è ¥‹Ø âæÏÙæð´ âð ·é¤Ü ¥æØ ·¤è
»‡æÙæ ·¤ÚU-çÙÏæüÚU‡æ ßáü w®v{-v| ·ð¤ çÜ° ·¤èçÁ°Ð

Smt. Vandana submits the following
particulars of her income from other sources
for the year ending 31st March, 2016 :

(a) Family Pension received from the
Government of Madhya Pradesh G 30,000.

(b) Royalty received from the publisher
G 50,000. She spent G 5,000 on books,
stationary, typing etc. during the year.

(c) Winnings from Lotteries (Net) G 60,000.

(d) Winnings from Horse race (Net)
G 24,000.

(e) Interest on tax-free Debentures of Mysore
Electric Company (Listed) G 7,200.

(f ) Interest on 10% tax-free Bonds of the
Government of India G 10,000.

( 5 )
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(g) Dividend (Net) G 8,000 received from a
foreign company, nothing has been paid
to the Government out of tax deducted at
source.

Compute the total income from other sources
of Smt. Vandana for the Assessment Year
2016-17.

§·¤æ§ ü / Unit-IV

4. ãUæçÙØæð´ ·¤è ÂêçÌü ¥æñÚU ©U‹ãð´ ¥æ»ð Üð ÁæÙð âð â¢Õ¢çÏÌ
¥æØ·¤ÚU ¥çÏçÙØ× ·ð¤ ÂýæßÏæÙæð´ ·¤æ ß‡æüÙ ·¤èçÁ°Ð

Describe the provisions under the Income Tax
Act relating to set off and carry forward of
losses.

¥Íßæ / OR

çÙ`ÙçÜç¹Ì âê¿Ùæ¥æð´ âð ·¤ÚU-çÙÏæüÚU‡æ ßáü w®v{-
v| ·ð¤ çÜ° â·¤Ü ·é¤Ü ¥æØ ·¤è »‡æÙæ ·¤èçÁ° Ñ

ÃØæÂæçÚU·¤ ãUæçÙØæ¡ G z®,®®®Ð ×·¤æÙ â¢Âçîæ âð ¥æØ
(ßç‡æüÌ) G v,yz,®®®Ð ¿æÜê ßáü ·¤æ OïUæâ
G yw,®®®Ð »Ì ßáü ·¤è ÃØæÂæçÚU·¤ ãUæçÙØæ¡
G w®,®®®Ð »Ì ßáü ·¤æ ¥àææðçÏÌ OïUæâ G w®,®®®Ð
Âê¡Áè ÜæÖ àæèáü·¤ ×ð´ ãUæçÙ G vz,®®®Ð ¥‹Ø âýæðÌæð´
âð ¥æØ G |w,®®® Ð ÎêâÚUè âæÛæðÎæÚUè È¤×æðZ âð ãUæçÙ
×ð´ çãUSâæ G zw,®®®Ð

( 6 )
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From the following information compute the
Gross total income for the Assessment year
2016-17 :
Business losses G 50,000. Income from house
property (computed) G 1,45,000. Current year
depreciation G 42,000. Previous year business
losses G 20,000. Previous year unabsorbed
depreciation G 20,000. Losses under the head
capital gains G 15,000. Income from other
sources G 72,000. Share in loss of another
partnership firms G 52,000.

§·¤æ§ ü / Unit-V

5. °·¤ ·¤×ü¿æÚUè ·¤è ßðÌÙ âð ·¤ÚUØæð‚Ø ¥æØ
G z,|{,®®® ãñU °ß¢ SßØ¢ ×·¤æÙ ·ð¤ «¤‡æ ·ð¤ µØæÁ
·¤è ÚUæçàæ G y{,®®® ãñUÐ ÁèßÙ Õè×æ Âýèç×Ø×
G x{,®®® ãñÐ ¥ÂýñÜ w®v{ ×ð´ ¿æÜê çßîæèØ ßáü ·ð¤
çÜ° ©UÎ÷»× SÍæÙ ÂÚU ·¤ÚU ·¤è ·¤ÅUæñÌè ·¤è ÚUæçàæ
™ææÌ ·¤èçÁ°Ð

Taxable income from salary of an employee
is G 5,76,000 and interest on loan taken from
self occupied house is G 46,000. Life
Insurance Premium is G 36,000. Calculate the
amount of tax deducted at source for the
current financial year April, 2016.

¥Íßæ / OR

( 7 )
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Ÿæè çßlæÏÚU ßæÁÂðØè ·¤è çßîæèØ ßáü ×ð´ ·¤ÚUØæð‚Ø
¥æØ ãUæðÙð ·¤æ ¥Ùé×æÙ ãñU Ñ

(G)

×·¤æÙ â`Âçîæ âð ¥æØ(â¢»ç‡æÌ) w,vw,®®®

ÃØæÂæÚU âð ¥æØ (·¤ÚU Øæð‚Ø) w,y},®®®

¥ËÂ·¤æÜèÙ Âê¢Áè ÜæÖ ¥¢àææð ´ ÂÚU vz,®®®

ÂýçÌÖêçÌØæð´ ÂÚU µØæÁ {,®®®

§â ßáü ×ð´ ßãU G v®,®®® ·ð¤ ÚUæcÅþUèØ Õ¿Ì Â˜æ
(¥cÅU× çÙ»ü×Ù) ¹ÚUèÎð»æÐ

¥ç»ý× ·¤ÚU ç·¤àÌæð´ ·¤è ÚUæçàæØæ¡ ÕÌæ§°Ð

Shri Vidyadhar Vajpai has estimated the
following taxable income for the Financial
Year :

( G )

Income from house
property (computed) 2,12,000
Business income (taxable) 2,48,000
Short-term Capital gains on Shares 15,000
Interest on Security 6,000
During the year he will purchase N.S.C
G 10,000.

Determine the amount of instalments payable
as Advance Tax.

———

( 8 )
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